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GURU GLORY

To Afed
PR,

Sadguru thou art competent, spiritual path en route.
To save me from delusion, all base emotions uproot.

Himself appeared and hand held, Sadguru on the path.
Pacified pangs of suffering, bestowed Naam-jaap.

Was drifting in confusion, when fortune turned around.
Yearning awakened in me, unexpected Guru found.

Grasping hand pulled me out, from depravity hole.
Pointed out God’s abode, giving encouragement whole.

Sadguru’s glory is immense, the secret know a few.
Transmigration fear removes, from sinful reaction rescues.
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In Sadguruji’s refuge, reflection knowledge mine.
Worship meditation penance jap, contentment piety find.

In shelter of true saint, rest in tranquil calm.
Hearts desire is fulfilled, by chanting Ram-Naam.

Salute the Guru repeatedly, with humility and deference.
On fortuitous ship of Name, who delivered from nescience.

Required is a Guru who, selfishness has crossed.
Benefactor benevolent, in highest good engrossed.

Wherever he dwells he does, glory of Name acclaim.
Freely distributes love of God, asking not caste name.

Remains coloured in Ram’s hue, in devotion dyes everyone.
Knows Ram as primordial sound, the Ageless Formless One.

One without name and form, various are His names.
Ram is seed syllable, from Sadguru secret claim.

Sadguru scent of divine love, akin to sandal tree.
To whosoever comes close, night and day gives free.

Society of a true saint, colours with devotion hue.
Daily does it multiply, never will it subdue.

Sit in Guru’s company, mystery of devotion learn.
Hear intuitive insights, Vedic philosophy discern.

Greedy impostor Gurus many, ignorant monastery heads.
Know they lack quintessence, quite worthless figureheads.

By bonafide Guru here understand, a realised God-knower.
Spiritual instruction righteous action, piety wisdom bestower.

Detached loving concern is, sign of true saint.
Dispassionate gentlemanliness, from perversity bias untaint.

Beyond anger, contentment, peace devotion mine.
Absorbed in Ram-Naam, love devotion enshrine.

A living pilgrimage abode such, an eminent Guru believe.
By meditation wisdom chanting, all success does achieve.

Repository of Highest Truth, the spiritual guide esteem.
By alms giving devotion, all desires does redeem.
(HfdT uebrer, J% Aied], g5 51-53) ™
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Sadhna Satsang (July to December 2017)
Haridwar 30 June to 3 July Friday to Monday
Haridwar 4 to 9 July Tuesday to Sunday
Haridwar(Ramayani) 21 to 30 September Thursday to Saturday
Haridwar 11 to 14 November Saturday to Tuesday
Gwalior 24 to 27 November Friday to Monday
Open Satsang (July to December 2017)
Delhi 27 to 29 July Thursday to Saturday
Rohtak 12 to 13 August Saturday to Sunday
Rattangarh 19 to 20 August Saturday to Sunday
Rewari 2 to 3 September Saturday to Sunday
Gurdaspur 15 to 17 September Friday to Sunday
Sydney 30 September to 1 October Saturday to Sunday
Jammu 13 to 15 October Friday to Sunday
Amritsar 22 October Sunday
Hisar 28 to 29 October Saturday to Sunday
Pathankot 4 to 5 November Saturday to Sunday
Fazalpur, Kapurthala 18 to 19 November Saturday to Sunday
Bhiwani 9 to 10 December Saturday to Sunday
Surat 16 to 17 December Saturday to Sunday
Sujanpur 23 to 24 December Saturday to Sunday
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Naam Deeksha in Other Centres (July to December 2017)

19 August Saturday Rattangarh
27 August Sunday Auckland (New Zealand)
3 September Sunday Rewari
17 September Sunday Gurdaspur
1 October Sunday Sydney (Australia)
3 October Tuesday Ba (Fiji)
4 October Wednesday Nadi (Fiji)
5 October Thursday Jabalpur (MP)
8 October Sunday Suva (Fiji)
15 October Sunday Jammu
20 October Friday Labasa (Fiji)
22 October Sunday Amritsar
29 October Sunday Hisar
5 November Sunday Pathankot
19 November Sunday Fazalpur, Kapurthala
24,26 & 27 November Fri, Sun & Mon Gwalior
3 December Sunday Ujjain
10 December Sunday Bhiwani
17 December Sunday Surat
24 December Sunday Sujanpur

Naam Deeksha in Shree Ram Sharnam, Delhi
(July to December 2017)

9 July Sunday 4:00 PM
6 August Sunday 10.30 AM
10 September Sunday 10.30 AM
8 October Sunday 10.30 AM
3 December Sunday 11:00 AM
Purnima (July to December 2017)
9 July Sunday
7 August Monday
6 September Wednesday
5 October Thursday
4 November Saturday
3 December Sunday
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MATCH THE COMBINATIONS OF
GURUS AND THEIR SHISHYA

1. RamlJi 1. Ramli

2. Parshuram Ji 2. HanumanJi

3. Param Pujyaniya Prem Ji Maharaj 3. Param Pujyaniya Swami Satyanand Ji Maharaj

4. Vashisht Ji 4. Krishna Ji

5. Surya Dev 5. Swami Vivekanand

6. Swami Ramkrishna Paramhans 6. Arjun

7. Param Pujyaniya Swami Satyanand Ji Maharaj 7. Ravan

8. Dronacharya 8. Param Pujyaniya Prem Ji Maharaj

9. Sukracharya 9. Param Pujyaniya Vishwamitter Ji Maharaj

10. Sandipani 10. Karna
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